Funding ID - Harald Weilnbdck

The Federal and European projects which Harald Weilnb6ck has drafted, submitted and/or

successfully conducted up to the year 2015 — and the main international partners.

Project Title

Lesesozialisation in
der
Mediengesellschaft.
“Narrative media
interaction and
psycho-trauma
therapy”.

“Kulturrdume
2010”7

Federal Model-
Project

DE Vielfalt-
Program

http://
archiv.cultures-
interactive.de/
kulturraeume2010/
index.php
“Literary/media
interaction...
preventing
adolescent
violence"

(LIPAV)

http://cultures-
interactive.de/
forschungevaluatio
n.html

“Fair Skills”
Federal Model-
Project

DE Xenos-Program

http://cultures-
interactive.de/

konzept-
fairskills.html

Funding
soutce
DFG
Forscherg
ruppe
EU

DG
Research
Marie
Curie
Fed
Ministry
Youth
Family

EU

DG Re-
search
MarieCur
ie

Fed
Ministry
Youth
Family

Amou
nt
240K

220K

520K

60K

610K

Period

2000-
2002

2006-
2007

2008-
2010

2008-
2010

2009-
2011

Role of
the HW
Researche
r

PI/
scientific
director

PI/
scientific
director

P1/
scientific
director

P1/
scientific
director

DFG research project on media-
biography, adolescent identity
formation and gender

Project at the Institute for
Clinical Psychology, Univ.
Zurich;

biography research on trauma
and fiction media usage

Project for Cultures Interactive
(INGO), Berlin;

community based youth cultural
prevent and derad work

Project for Cultures Interactive
(NGO), Berlin;

Media biography work and
prevention of right-wing
extremism in East Germany

Project for Cultures Interactive
(NGO), Betlin; youth cultural
work, civic education and group
dynamics in prevent




“Towards
Preventing Violent
Radicalisation” (TP
VR)

http://
www.exocop.eu/
sixcms/detail.php?
gsid=bremen195.c.
2275.de

,» Challenge-Hate
Crime* (CHC)

www.niacro.co.uk/
challenge-hate-

crime

“European
Network of
Deradicalisation” (
ENoD)

http://
WwWw.european-
network-of-
deradicalisation.cu/
European Platform
of Deradicalising
Narratives” (EDNA

)

www.derad-
narratives.eu

Woman/ gitls/
gender in
extremism and
prevention
intervention

WomEx.org

European Fair

Skills (EFS)

http://cultures-
interactive.de/
european-fair-

skills-en.html

EU
DG

Justice

EU

DG
Home
PEACE
Program

EU
DG
Home
SEC

EU
DG
Home
SEC

EU
DG
Home
ISEC

EU
DG
Home
ISEC

60K

223K

223K

292K

317K

356K

2009-
2010

2009-
2012

2013-
2014

2013-
2014

2013-
2014

2015-
2016

Consultan
t and
researcher

Consultan
t and
researcher

PI/
scientific
director

PI/
scientific
director

P1/
scientific
director

PI/
scientific
director

Project for Inst. f. Social
Services /Univ. of Kent, and
London Probation, UK, prison
derad programs in DE (VPN)
and UK

Project for Niacro, NGO
Northern Ireland (Queens
University, Belfast, and VPN,
Berlin); developing a derad
training in Northern Irish
prisons/ communities;

Project for NGO VPN, Berlin.
The general topic is prevention
and deradicalisation; finding and
profiling EU practitioners of
derad in different MS,
methodology, quality assurance.

Project for Cultures Interactive
(NGO), The general topic is
prevention and deradicalisation;
creating deradicalising narratives
from audio taped interviews are
done with “formers”, family,
practitioners
Derad-narratives.cu

Project for NGO Cultures
Interactive Betlin;

the general topic is prevention
and intervention with VE —
especially with regard to female
extremists.

Womex.org

Project for NGO Cultures
Interactive Betlin;

prevention of rightwing
extremism;

the German Fed. Model Project
“Fair Skills” is probed in three
eastern EU MS;




Counter-narrative
resources,
Testimonials

http://
extremedialogue.or
g/
www.againstviolent
extremism.org/cn-
toolkit

Impact Europe,
Evaluation in
Counter Violent
Extremism
Measures

http://

impacteurope.eu/

Community
Countering
Radicalisation
(CoCoRa)

http://
cocoraproject.eu/
Violent Online
Political Extremism

http://voxpol.eu

Vienna Observatory
for Applied
Research on
Terrorism and
Extremism (Vortex)

EU
DG
Home
ISEC

FP7
Research
project

EU
Project
Erasmus
+

FP 7
Network
of
Excellenc
e

Austria
and
Indonesia
governme
nt

40K

35K

40K

6K

40K

2014-
2016

2015-
2016

2015-
2017

2014-
2017

2015-
2019

Project
partner

Project
partner

Project
partner

EU
external
evaluator

Project
partner

Project partner with Institute for
strategic dialogue / ISD ,
London.

“Counter-narrative resources for
education and youth first line
workers”

Partner of the RAND Corp. in
the FP7 EU Research Program
studying how to evaluate CVE

methods and approaches.

Developing a bottom-up prevent
strategy building with
communities at risk of
radicalisation related violence

A global research network on
Violent Online Political
Extremism and responses to it.
VOX-Pol.eu

Internet-Narratives from
Indonesian Tolerant Islam as
alternative media narratives to
prevent from violent online
extremism

The main international partners (in projects, dissemination and communications):

*  OSCE, Org. for Security and Cooperation in Europe, Vienna (Dept. TransNational Threats/

TNT);

*  RAN, Radicalisation Awareness Network, EU Commission;

* EFUS, European Forum of Urban Security, Paris (LIAISE project);

* FES, Friedrich Ebert Foundation, Berlin, EU prevention of rightwing extremism;

*  EENeT/ BKA, European Experts in Terrorism Affairs, Bundeskriminalamt, Bonn;

*  GCTF, Global Counter Terrorism Forum, Abu Dhabi, global prevention network;




NECE, Networking Furopean Citizenship Education, Federal Office of Civic Education,
Bonn);

ENoD, European Network of Deradicalisation, Berlin, European extremism prevention;
AIF/ GCOCP, Annual International Forum at the German Convention of Crime Prevention;
RICU, Information and Communications Unit, RICU, Home Office, United Kingdom;

CSCC/ U.S. Department of State, Center for Strategic Counterterrorism Communications



