Funding ID - Harald Weilnböck

The Federal and European projects which Harald Weilnböck has drafted, submitted and/or successfully conducted up to the year 2015 – and the main international partners.

Project Title	Funding source	Amou nt	Period	Role of the HW	
Lesesozialisation in der Mediengesellschaft.	DFG Forscherg ruppe	240K	2000- 2002	Researche r	DFG research project on media- biography, adolescent identity formation and gender
"Narrative media interaction and psycho-trauma therapy".	EU DG Research Marie Curie	220K	2006- 2007	PI/ scientific director	Project at the Institute for Clinical Psychology, Univ. Zurich; biography research on trauma and fiction media usage
"Kulturräume 2010" Federal Model- Project DE Vielfalt- Program	Fed Ministry Youth Family	520K	2008- 2010	PI/ scientific director	Project for Cultures Interactive (NGO), Berlin; community based youth cultural prevent and derad work
http:// archiv.cultures- interactive.de/ kulturraeume2010/ index.php					
"Literary/media interaction preventing adolescent violence" (LIPAV)	EU DG Re- search MarieCur ie	60K	2008- 2010	PI/ scientific director	Project for Cultures Interactive (NGO), Berlin; Media biography work and prevention of right-wing extremism in East Germany
http://cultures- interactive.de/ forschungevaluatio n.html					
"Fair Skills" Federal Model- Project DE Xenos-Program	Fed Ministry Youth Family	610K	2009- 2011	PI/ scientific director	Project for Cultures Interactive (NGO), Berlin; youth cultural work, civic education and group dynamics in prevent
http://cultures- interactive.de/ konzept- fairskills.html					

"Towards Preventing Violent Radicalisation" (TP VR) http:// www.exocop.eu/ sixcms/detail.php? gsid=bremen195.c. 2275.de	EU DG Justice	60K	2009- 2010	Consultan t and researcher	Project for Inst. f. Social Services /Univ. of Kent, and London Probation, UK, prison derad programs in DE (VPN) and UK
" Challenge-Hate Crime" (CHC) www.niacro.co.uk/ challenge-hate- crime	EU DG Home PEACE Program	223K	2009- 2012	Consultan t and researcher	Project for Niacro, NGO Northern Ireland (Queens University, Belfast, and VPN, Berlin); developing a derad training in Northern Irish prisons/ communities;
"European Network of Deradicalisation" (ENoD) http:// www.european- network-of- deradicalisation.eu/	EU DG Home SEC	223K	2013- 2014	PI/ scientific director	Project for NGO VPN, Berlin. The general topic is prevention and deradicalisation; finding and profiling EU practitioners of derad in different MS, methodology, quality assurance.
European Platform of Deradicalising Narratives" (EDNA) www.derad- narratives.eu	EU DG Home SEC	292K	2013- 2014	PI/ scientific director	Project for Cultures Interactive (NGO), The general topic is prevention and deradicalisation; creating deradicalising narratives from audio taped interviews are done with "formers", family, practitioners Derad-narratives.eu
Woman/ girls/ gender in extremism and prevention intervention WomEx.org	EU DG Home ISEC	317K	2013- 2014	PI/ scientific director	Project for NGO Cultures Interactive Berlin; the general topic is prevention and intervention with VE – especially with regard to female extremists. Womex.org
European Fair Skills (EFS) http://cultures- interactive.de/ european-fair- skills-en.html	EU DG Home ISEC	356K	2015- 2016	PI/ scientific director	Project for NGO Cultures Interactive Berlin; prevention of rightwing extremism; the German Fed. Model Project "Fair Skills" is probed in three eastern EU MS;

Counter-narrative resources, Testimonials http:// extremedialogue.or g/ www.againstviolent extremism.org/cn- toolkit	EU DG Home ISEC	40K	2014- 2016	Project partner	Project partner with Institute for strategic dialogue / ISD, London. "Counter-narrative resources for education and youth first line workers"
Impact Europe, Evaluation in Counter Violent Extremism Measures http:// impacteurope.eu/	FP7 Research project	35K	2015- 2016	Project partner	Partner of the RAND Corp. in the FP7 EU Research Program studying how to evaluate CVE methods and approaches.
Community Countering Radicalisation (CoCoRa) http:// cocoraproject.eu/	EU Project Erasmus +	40K	2015- 2017	Project partner	Developing a bottom-up prevent strategy building with communities at risk of radicalisation related violence
Violent Online Political Extremism http://voxpol.eu	FP 7 Network of Excellenc e	6K	2014- 2017	EU external evaluator	A global research network on Violent Online Political Extremism and responses to it. VOX-Pol.eu
Vienna Observatory for Applied Research on Terrorism and Extremism (Vortex)	Austria and Indonesia governme nt	40K	2015- 2019	Project partner	Internet-Narratives from Indonesian Tolerant Islam as alternative media narratives to prevent from violent online extremism

The main international partners (in projects, dissemination and communications):

- OSCE, Org. for Security and Cooperation in Europe, Vienna (Dept. TransNational Threats/TNT);
- RAN, Radicalisation Awareness Network, EU Commission;
- EFUS, European Forum of Urban Security, Paris (LIAISE project);
- FES, Friedrich Ebert Foundation, Berlin, EU prevention of rightwing extremism;
- EENeT/ BKA, European Experts in Terrorism Affairs, Bundeskriminalamt, Bonn;
- GCTF, Global Counter Terrorism Forum, Abu Dhabi, global prevention network;

- NECE, Networking European Citizenship Education, Federal Office of Civic Education, Bonn);
- ENoD, European Network of Deradicalisation, Berlin, European extremism prevention;
- AIF/ GCOCP, Annual International Forum at the German Convention of Crime Prevention;
- RICU, Information and Communications Unit, RICU, Home Office, United Kingdom;
- CSCC/ U.S. Department of State, Center for Strategic Counterterrorism Communications